Diluted 3,204.58 178.21 17.98 NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA

Note 1: Weighted average number of shares

a. The weighted average number of shares used in the above table are as given below.

 As at  31st March, 2002  31st March, 2003  31st March, 2004

Basic Allotted shares.  Refer Sub Note b. below.  Allotted shares.
27,26,632 Nos. 1,78,20,603 Nos.

Diluted Allotted shares.27,26,632 Nos. NA  NA
+ 1,50,93,971 Nos.

Pending allotment pursuant
to the demerger

b. Weighted average number of shares as at 31st March, 2003

Outstanding during the period  No. of Shares  Period (Months)  No. of shares X Period

1st April, 2002 to 31st August, 2002 27,26,632 5 13,633,160

1st September, 2002 to 31st March, 2003  1,78,20,603 7 124,744,221

12  138,377,381

Weighted average number of shares = 13,83,77,381 / 12 (Months)  11,531,448

Nos. Rounded off to Lakhs  115.31

United Breweries Limited
Letter of Offer For Equity Shareholders of the Company only

110

ATTACHMENT I-F [United Breweries Limited]

{As per Schedule XIII, clause 6.18.7(iii), Ch 6 of SEBI (Disclosure & Investor Protection) Guidelines}

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

Particulars  Pre Issue  As Adjusted
as at  For Issue Ref

 31St March, 2004
Rs. Lakhs

Short Term Debt 28,281.06 8,281.06
Long Term Debt 11,797.53  11,797.53
Total Debt  40,078.59 20,078.69
Share Holders Funds
Share Capital 1,782.06 23,166.78 Note 1
Reserves net of Revaluation reserve & Misc. Expenditure 1,869.38 1,099.82 Note 2
Total Share Holders’ Fund 3,651.44 24,266.60
Long Term Debt / Equity [Times] 3.23 0.49

Note 1
Share Capital [Pre Issue] 1,782.06
Issue Proceeds 21,384.72
Share Capital [Post Issue] 23,166.78

Note2
Reserves [Pre Issue] 1,869.37
Less:
a. Fees for Increase of authorised capital of the Company (125.59)
b. Issue expenses [management estimate]  (643.96)  (769.55)

Reserves [Post Issue] 1,099.82

Note: The issue proceeds, issue expenses and utilisation of the proceeds of the issue are as given by the management
and are not verifiable by the auditor’s.

ATTACHMENT I –G [United Breweries Limited]

{As per Schedule XII, clause 6.18.7(viii), Ch 6 of SEBI ( Disclosure & Investor Protection)Guidelines

TAX SHELTER STATEMENT
Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars Year ended Period ended
31st March, 2002 31st March, 2003 31st March, 2004*

Profit/(Loss) as per Profit and Loss account (1,389.31) 374.83 419.63 @

Tax at Notional Rate Nil 137.75 150.54
Add: Difference between tax depreciation and